## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

| In the Matter of the Application of Spire  | )                              |
|--|--------------------------------|
| Missouri Inc. to Change its Infrastructure   | )                              |
| System Replacement Surcharge in its  | <b>File No. GO-2016-0332</b>   |
| Spire Missouri West Gas Service  | )                              |
| Territory  | )                              |
| In the Matter of the Application of Spire  | )                              |
| Missouri Inc. to Change its Infrastructure   | )                              |
| System Replacement Surcharge in its  | <b>File No. GO-2016-0333</b>   |
| Spire Missouri East Gas Service  | )                              |
| Territory  | )                              |
| In the Matter of the Application of Spire  | )                              |
| Missouri Inc. to Change its Infrastructure   | )                              |
| System Replacement Surcharge in its  | <b>File No. GO-2017-0201</b>   |
| Spire Missouri West Service Territory  | )                              |
| In the Matter of the Application of Spire  | )                              |
| Missouri Inc. to Change its Infrastructure   | )                              |
| System Replacement Surcharge in its  | ) <u>File No. GO-2017-0202</u> |
| Spire Missouri East Service Territory  | )                              |
| In the Matter of the Application of Spire  | )                              |
| Missouri Inc. to Establish an  | )                              |
| Infrastructure System Replacement  | )                              |
| Surcharge in its Spire Missouri East   | <b>File No. GO-2018-0309</b>   |
| Service Territory  | )                              |
| In the Matter of the Application of Spire Missouri Inc. to Establish an Infrastructure System Replacement Surcharge in its Spire Missouri West Service Territory | )<br>)<br>)                    |

## NOTICE OF ON-THE-RECORD PRESENTATION OF UNANIMOUS STIPULATION AND AGREEMENT

Issue Date: May 29, 2020

On May 29, 2020, the parties to the above-captioned cases filed a Unanimous Stipulation and Agreement purporting to settle all the issues in these six infrastructure system replacement surcharge (ISRS) cases on remand from the Missouri Court of Appeals. A hearing (or in the event of a unanimous agreement of the parties, an on-the-record presentation of the unanimous agreement) was previously set in File Nos. GO-2018-0309 and GO-2018-0310. Because the unanimous agreement involves all six ISRS cases on remand, the Commission issues this notice that the June 2, 2020 on-the-record presentation, will be for all six cases.

Due to the COVID-19 pandemic, the on-the-record presentation of the unanimous agreement will be conducted by video and telephone conference and streamed live via the Commission's website (www.psc.mo.gov). The access numbers will be forwarded to the parties by the Regulatory Law Judge.



BY THE COMMISSION

Morris L. Woodruff

Secretary

Nancy Dippell, Senior Regulatory Law Judge, by delegation of authority pursuant to Section 386.240, RSMo 2016.

Dated at Jefferson City, Missouri, on this 29th day of May, 2020.